1

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

3

4

5

6

7

LRBa1214/1 JK:bk:nwn

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 725

February 14, 2008 - Offered by Representative Strachota.

At the	locations	indicated,	amend	the	bill	as	follows:

- 1. Page 2, line 3: delete "item of tangible personal property" and substitute "dishwasher, clothes washer, air conditioner, ceiling fan, incandescent or fluorescent light bulb, dehumidifier, programmable thermostat, freezer, or refrigerator".
  - **2.** Page 2, line 6: delete ", not used primarily for entertainment purposes,".
  - **3.** Page 2, line 10: after "subcontractor" insert "or to items that are leased".

(END)